

HB1278_L.068

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

HB19-1278 be amended as follows:

1 Amend the State, Veterans, & Military Affairs Committee Report, dated
2 April 2, 2019, page 5, strike lines 20 and 21 and substitute:

3 "Page 32 of the printed bill, line 14, strike "SEVEN" and substitute
4 "TWELVE".".

5 Page 7 of the report, strike lines 21 and 22 and substitute "2019, AS
6 PROVIDED IN THIS SECTION. THE REIMBURSEMENTS SHALL BE MADE AS
7 GRANTS SUBJECT TO REQUIREMENTS PRESCRIBED BY THE SECRETARY OF
8 STATE.".

9 Page 7 of the report, lines 26 and 27, strike "FUND OR THE DEPARTMENT
10 OF STATE CASH FUND." and substitute "FUND.".

11 Page 7 of the report, after line 27 insert:

12 "(3) (a) FOR THE 2019-20 FISCAL YEAR, THE SECRETARY OF STATE
13 MAY EXPEND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS FROM THE
14 FEDERAL ELECTIONS ASSISTANCE FUND CREATED IN SECTION 1-1.5-106
15 (1)(a) FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING GRANTS TO COUNTIES TO
16 REIMBURSE THE COUNTIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBSECTION (1) OF THIS
17 SECTION FOR THE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH ESTABLISHING NEW DROP
18 BOXES AND FOR OTHER EQUIPMENT CONSISTENT WITH FEDERAL LAW AND
19 GRANT REQUIREMENTS.

20 (b) FOR THE 2019-20 FISCAL YEAR, THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY
21 SHALL TRANSFER THE BALANCE OF THE MONEY NECESSARY TO MAKE THE
22 PAYMENTS REQUIRED BY SUBSECTION (1) OF THIS SECTION FROM THE
23 GENERAL FUND TO THE FUND.".

24 Page 7 of the report, line 28, strike "(3)" and substitute "(4)".

25 Page 7 of the report, line 31, strike "(4)" and substitute "(5)".

26 Page 8 of the report, line 1, strike "(5)" and substitute "(6)".

27 Page 8 of the report, line 4, strike "(6)" and substitute "(7)".

** *** ** *** **